ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN
NOTIFICATION

Islamabad, the 26" July, 2022

No.F.8(4)/2020-Cord.- Pursuant to the Judgment dated the 31% January,
2020 passed by the Hon'ble Islamabad High Court, Islamabad in Writ Petition No. 4715 of
2018, titled (Abdul Ghaffar Vs. Election Commission of Pakistan & 3 others) and
subsequent Order dated 23 November, 2021 passed by the Hon’ble Supreme Court of
Pakistan in Civil Appeal No. 1271 of 2021 titled (Muhammad Kashif Vs Abdul Ghafoor and
others) dismissing the appeal, the Election Commission of Pakistan hereby de-notifies
Mr. Kashif Mehmood and withdraws its Notification No.F.2(39)/2018-Cord dated 7" August,
2018 to the extent of Mr. Kashif Mehmood, as returned candidate from Constituency No.
PP-241 Bahawalnagar-V.

By order of the Election Commission of Pakistan

Tnin T et
(Taugir Igbal)
Deputy Director (Cord)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,

Islamabad.
[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan,
Extraordinary (Part-1ll) of today’s date.]



-2

Copy forwarded for information to the:

(1)
(2)
3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11)

The Registrar, Hon’ble Supreme Court of Pakistan, Islamabad.

The Registrar, Islamabad High Court Islamabad.

Secretary to the President, Aiwan-e-Sadr, Islamabad.

Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Secretariat, Islamabad.
Secretary, Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs, Govt. of Pakistan, Islamabad.
Secretary, Ministry of Interior, Government of Pakistan, Islamabad.
Secretary, Provincial Assembly of Punjab, Lahore.

Chief Secretary, Government of Punjab, Lahore.

Provincial Election Commissioner, Punjab, Lahore.

District Election Commissioner, Bahawalnagar.

Mr. Kashif Mehmood, Nafees Cotton Factory Gulab Ali Road Haroonabad,
Bahawalnagar.

Copy also forwarded to the:

(1)
(2)
3)
(4)
()
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(19)
(16)
(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)

Director General (Law)

Director General (IT- Operations)
Director General (Elections)
Additional Director General (Training)
Additional Director General (GSI)
Additional Director General (Elections)
Additional Director General (MCO)
Director to Hon’ble CEC

Director (Elector Rolls)

Director (MIS)

Director (Political Finance)

Director (MCO)

Deputy Director (Budget) ECP Secretariat, Islamabad.
Deputy Director (Election-1 & I1)
Deputy Director (Confd.)

Deputy Director (GS)

Deputy Director (Political Finance)
Deputy Director (Training)

Deputy Director (Web)

Deputy Director (Law)

PS to Hon'ble Members — | 11, 11l & IV.
Staff Officer to Secretary

Assistant Director (Monitoring) j

PS to Additional Secretary (Admn)
JPA to Special Secretary (ECP)

TSy

(Taugqir Igbal)
Deputy Director (Cord)



